FREEHOLD TOWNSHIP BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS DISTRICT NO. 2 NOTICE TO BIDDERS

The Freehold Township Board of Fire Commissioners, District No.2 is requesting sealed Bids for the purchase of a Triple Combination Pumper firetruck with enclosed seating for six firefighters. The Bids will be opened and announced to the public on Tuesday, July 18, 2023 at 6:30 PM at the East Freehold Fire Company Firehouse, 191 Dutch Lane Road, Freehold, New Jersey, at the intersection of East Freehold Road and Dutch Lane Road. Bids must be delivered to the Firehouse before Monday, July 17, 2023 at 2:00 PM.

Specifications and Bid forms may be obtained by qualified Bidders from the attorney for the Board, Charles R. Parker, Esq. by phone at (908) 309-7420 or by email at crparker.esq@gmail.com. The request should contain the Bidders name, business address and email address. Specifications and Bid forms will be furnished by email.

It is the sole responsibility of the Bidder to be certain the Bid is received by the Board at the above stated address prior to the time and date fixed for the receipt of the Bids.

Bids must be on Bidder's letterhead in the manner designated in the Specifications, enclosed in a sealed envelope bearing the name and address of the Bidder and addressed to the Freehold Township Board of Fire Commissioners, District No. 2. The Bid must include a provision that the Bidder will pay the prevailing minimum wage rate, a certified check, cash or bid bond for not less than ten (10%) percent of the amount of the Bid, and a certificate from a responsible surety company that the surety company will provide a performance bond and maintenance bond in the amount of the contract price if the Bidder is awarded the Contract.

No Bid shall be withdrawn for a period of sixty (60) days subsequent to the opening of the Bids without the written consent of the Board of Fire Commissioners. The Board of Fire Commissioners reserves the right to reject any and all Bids, and also reserves the right to waive any formality in the Bids and to accept the Bid which, in its judgment, best serves the interest of the Board of Fire Commissioners.

Freehold Twp/Bd. Of Fire Comm.District No. 2